- e
Q707 SEQUENCE NO. 1 LA IS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
L , | (MDE USE ONLY) STATE OF MARYLAND 16 DAYS AFTER Mu?sscommeo
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(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY SoaBER k/ 4 > /f\ / / /
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE
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= Z
SUBDIVISION V\JILI (T Grove SECTION Lot _O o,
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD /Y88 | Mo I |\
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED { IEI |
STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR = ek FonPe 1SS :

COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING TYPE OF MATERIAL (Circle 0"6) HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) =]
DESCRIPTION (Use FEET Fheck | ceMent({C] /  BENTONITE CLAY B|C] R
additional sheets if needed ) FROM TO bearing Z 7 ,faf;”ﬁ 7, - J P

= NO. OF BAGS__=" ~—_ NO. OF POUNDS —~ = £ | PUMPING RATE (gal. permin.) .- ___°
, f 7 (2.0 Ty F 15
DEPTH OF GHOUT SEAL (to nearest foo ) MEASURE PUMPING RATE -~ —~
Moa . (Cordd L4 240 | & ___[__ ft.
1auy Heca (T 4 o T . Pe—nson WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
(enter 0 it from surface) 2 2
“acing . CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING e
types 22
insert WHEN PUMPING =t f
apprggriate CONCH = =
code
below | TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
. S
air on turbine
ﬁim Nominal diameter  Total depth EI E] i
CASING top (main) .casing of main casing other
TYPE, (nearest inch)! (nearest foot) @oemrifugal IE rotary (describe
ST & sO 2z 27 7 below)
ged . 161 et i X m jet r E] submersible
E OTHER CASING (if used) 27 57
e diameter depth (feet)
H ?,.“ / inch from _ to '
s : 1O &k PUMP INSTALLED / )
% ' i i ' | DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP ves [ NO/
¥ (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) 4
& ' = S ; IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED ¢
or open ole PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,0) 29
t CAPACITY:
appropna o BRONZE HO‘-E GALLONS PER MINUTE  ___
below g (to nearest gallon) 31 35
PUMP HORSE POWER T oo,
37 a
C DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: T LG 2 6/ (nearest ft.)
7’ ‘=7, = '/ 43 a7
L gl JCASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED X e 15 17 21 1 5 anlor hsing haight
c, , above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER W e oy — i LAND SURFACE
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s
A SHEN'THIS WELL WAS GOMPLETED Ca IZI below / ("?:égm)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 38 a1 45 47 51 49 50 51
E
P waEsLTL WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION WA, . N LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN | SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
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0
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Bl1 0522 i STATE OF MARYLAND bR s
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USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
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OMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
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. SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER
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37 ;.
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other * Cu, ‘g/i3 dV
i O @ Mreled,
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 000

(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) Sos 000
@ THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL e A S
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN
ABANDONED AND SEALED ‘ RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
[§] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION
39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY el Ly

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS
@ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL
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(IF AVAILABLE) 241 - - 52

(,u-oi(

f

2

lﬂlﬂ
///4,

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER H Q _.2 0 Q4G _O_O é

0-95- 00
PERMIT No. —
70 71 72 775 76 S g

SRS Sl ool o Ne,cuu Gollect-l/ater ;m,gfp Ducing Yie{ Tt

DENV-Permit 97 @ COUNTY




Review

Pager W= "of
pate __ 8- /3~-¢ 7
=7 &

FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Permit No. HO -
Location of propert e
Subdivision Block Plat Sec.
Well Driller he_ _Dcp_mncjs
3 OSE 7] A ]

Depth of well 14/

Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground e

Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. 33 °
I High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown

7.00 Pumping rate 20 A/ .

Time pump started
77 Yl

Total time to reach pumping water level I3

ft.ﬁelow M.P,

Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

L1+
TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW
minute in- below M.P. time to fill 54 (if used) (gallons per
tervals gallon bucket : minute)
148 33° 3 arc r L0 AP
7:30 33 3 : 28
795 I3 3 o)
J oo 33 3 Ko
§35S 2.3 3 g
7 %0 33 3 ; &
A 33 3 2q
9:00 23 3 20
Q.25 33 S 20
23 2 3 2o
- ¥s 33 2 Ao
£0:-00 23 3 A4

HD-224
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Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard Coun ty TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
- website: www.hchealth.org

Health Department

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

March 27, 2007
Walnut Crove, LLC
10705 Charter Drive
Suite 320
Columbia, Maryland 21044
RE: Walnut Grove Subdivision, Lot 84
Well Tag: HO - 95 - 0615
To Whom It May Concemn:

A sample was collected during a yield test on March 13, 2007 and submitted to GPL
Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta (GAGB), measure the total alpha and beta particle
activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive nuclides have been
demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation known as the
Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 1.5 + 0.8 picocuries/liter
(pCi/L); while the Gross Beta level was 2.7 £ 0.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha result was below its
maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross Beta level was below its
target value of 50 pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirem/year).

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply
appears safe for all uses. No additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure the
future Use & Occupancy. However, other standard (potability) testing will still be necessary.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
(410) 313 - 1773 if you have any further questions or concerns.

" Sincerely

Bert Nixon, m;;r

Bureau of Environmental Health

cc: Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater
+~Well & Septic property file
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Sepd Report To: State of Maryland
¢ o . = DHMH - Laboratories Administration

e AVEE SoFS Division of Environmental Chemistry
RADIATION LABORATORY
201 W. Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
John M. DeBoy, Dr. PH., Director
LABORATORY ANALYSIS REQUEST
Sample Bottle No.A: = '~ " No.B: _____ Field Blank Bottle No.A: __ No.B:_____
Plant/Site Name: (/. (. .. © Cwwe [ o+ 24 " County: __ /e - ¥
Sample Source: Location: o = JH <06/ 5

(well no., lab sink,/sah’lpié tap, etc.)

County: Plant No. D D D D D D D [:I D

CHECK (one per box)

Er:ﬁ;}_ﬁg Water E—:I] l(\ioml;nunily i % Source (raw water) = gmet‘jge"lcy Q
S:'eanlx . Pl(-)ir‘ll;tgmmum Y = Distribution (treated) [ Rgghlel;i "E ;
Other (| Other [ MCL [ Special J
Collector: __ |< + /) Telephone No: _ “//0 ~ S/ 2~ 2 1
Date Collected: =~/ /2 [ ¢ & Time Collected: __7. =¢ aJm, p.m.
Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes ] No [ Teed: Yes L1 No “fl
Submitters Code: D D Federal Project: D Field Data: o —
; ; . . ~pH Chlorine
Remarks: s o o Co/le coihe P s - 2 O Co r‘.”- Y rsifol e
v Test EPA Code Laboratory No. Results (pCV/L) Date Reported
~~"|_Gross Alpha 4000 - |
" | Gross Beta 4100
Radon-222
Bottle A 4004
Radon-222
Bottle B 4004
Field Blank A 4004
Field Blank B 4004
Tritium
Ra - 226 4020
Ra - 228 4030
Total Uranium 4006
Date Received: / /
Supervisor:
FORM REVISED 02/06 e Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 e Fax. No.: (410) 333-5373

HM
Wl SSpRste PROGRAM COPY




Aug. 21. 2015 t2:02M No. 2954 P 1

' Mosaic Behavioral Heaith Center
’ At Gatonsville
27 Mellor Ave

Catonsville, MD 21228
www.mbsalcinc._xq

MOSAIC COMMUIITY SERVICES

FAX COVER SHEET
To: Mg SHAWMIDA ' .
‘ p
Fax; Ui0-212- abug
Phone:
Re: WRIER TBsT  fosurgs  PoR 12446 WARTKINS  BRIDGE, (RNE .
CLARKEVILE, , MD

Tiomks o ol sfour? Galp  Ehowavda |
Ma el g | hamwnawxya,@z!akao-wm .


http:www.tnosatclnc.org

Aug. 27. 2015 12:02PM No. 2954 P. 2

REPORTOF ANALYSIS

Laboratory ID #: 102751 : . Account # 1404
Reference: - Goodier Baker Homes Company: Cartoll Water Systemns
Location; 12446 Watkins Brldge L’l,,a,ne Requested By: Ron Smith

, Clarksville, MD 21024 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 8/26/2015 ﬁs Site: * Laundry Tub Sink
Date/Time Rec'd: 8/26/2015 1341 ‘Treatment: Sediment Filter**
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 76
Collected By: W. Warehime 2154WW Well #: HO-95-0615

itrate . T4, A mL’ e : ANATVS
Turbidity . 265 . NIU /<10 SM18 21308 8/26/2015 /1425 / CRS

Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric ~ 8/26/2015/ 1425/ CRS
k&\

NOTES
1 **Sediment Filter bypassed at time of sampling.
mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)
NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
NTU= Nephelomemc Turbidity Units ‘ :
Results less than or within the reference range are cons:dmd satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
6  ND=None Detected
7 pH & Chlorine level tested on site
8  Sample collected by client, anglyzed as received

Reason for Test ; Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : B14003096

L7 B P

Date Reported: 8/27/2015

MD State Certification # 133
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REPORT OF ANALYSIS

Laboratorv ID #: 102503 Account #: 1404

Reference: Goodier Baker Homes Companv: Carroll Water Systems

Location: 12446 Watkins Bridge Lane Requested By: Ron Smith
Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well Water

Date/ Time Collected: 8/14/2015 1100 Site: Bathroom Tap

Date/Time Rec'd: 8/14/2015 1345 . .

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND / Total: ND & :;Ie:atment. ;\fzne /

Collected By: G. Wenger 3992GW Well #: HO-95-0615

ETHOD

E

‘Total Coliform  Absent SM18 9223 8/15/2015 /0900 / BCD

" Absent E. coli Absent SM18 9223 8/15/2015 /0900 / BCD

. 5
ok # >

NOTES
1 Revised report: Well number and buidling permit number added to report at client's request. 8/19/15 CH
2 P/A= Presence or Absence of Coliform Bacteria
3 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.
4 ND = None Detected; N/A: Not Available
5 pH and Chlorine level tested in lab
6 Sample collected by client, analyzed as received
Reason for Test : Client's Information
Building Permit # : B14003096

Date Reported: 8/19/2015

MD State Certification # 133



7178 Columbia Gateway Dr., Columbia, MD 21046

Howard County | (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department \ website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

When submitting a well application for a proposed well for new
construction, please indicate one of the following:

Well Site Location:
Walnut Grove 84 Watkins Pridge Lane

Subdivision/Property Name Lot # Road Name

B Staking to take place after initial review (as discussed with Bob Weber).
Ll The well site has been staked by

(professional land surveyor or company employing professional land surveyors)
on (date) and does not require a site inspection.

Ll The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Deparatment
to schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site
location.

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached
to the green well permit application.

Revised 3/11/05
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———e) PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

HOUSE | prer 25#/& .
BOX 77 veLLBOX  W-05—H SURYE

WELL LOCATION EXHIBIT - LOT 84

GLWGUTSCHICK LITTLE & WEBER, PA.

WALNUT GROVB .
Lots 1 thru 88, Bulldable Preservation Parcel “A",
Nm-BulddePrmﬁmP«ods'B’ﬂw'l'

ond Non—Bulldable Buk Parcel S’

CIVIL ENGINEERS, LAND SURVEYORS, LAND PLANNERS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
3909 NATIONAL DRIVE - SUITE 250 - BURTONSVILLE OFFICE PARK
BURTONSVILLE, MARYLAND 20866
TEL: 301-421-4024 BALT: 410-880-1820 DC/VA: 301-989-2524 FAX: 301-421-4186

SCALE: 1"=50" ZONING:RC /RR—DEO | TAX MAP /GRID:

28—-18/17 |GLW JOB NO: 00153 | OCT., 2006 | 1 OF 1
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Apr221501:39p Willoughby Plumbing 410-549-9124 p.1

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer js responsiblie for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well

Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form Is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval.
Company Name: y ] Y r
Address: M, ! )i
43 £) _
(Must circle orfe) Licensed Plumber Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Purnp Instailer
License # and natie of indivigual res ible for the field installation: -
Name {Print): i 1EADL License# {? QQ4 s

*A licensed individual must perform the actual instaljation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to field
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to the appropriate licensing-agency.

Telephone #: H’O/—C?‘?’l’"75—?4t
otizw Well Tag #: HO 95 - DIz 1D/

{q LB C. K.Q,_\, { l 02 s

Submersible Pump Data ?iﬂess Adapter Well Cag and Electric Canduit
Make: ClpZi ] Make: 73 _g_" A @4{ ) Two piece watertight cap: _ v

Model #: Model#: Screened, vented well cap:
Pump Capacity GPM Depth; 3;3 # (36" min) Cap secured to casing: y/

Well Yield: GPM NSF/WSCappraved: Conduit min 18" B.G.:

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: 92 OO __ (feet) Conduit secured to well cap:

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors, Cable guards, or other acceptable method used— Must circle one J
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adapter or other acceptable method inside of well casing

Name of Property Ownerzll)?
Subdivision: ,() ;..Ud;)‘"
Site Address:

Piping to house House Connection

Type: (’ﬁ@ ] JE ' PVC sleeve 10 undisturbed soil at wall penetration:_y/
PSL: _}* (166 psi min) Length of sleeve(s” minimum foundation); [ )

Depth of supply line: (36" min)  Sleeve sealed properiy: yi

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution beox, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. [If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for

e N d — |5

e/e?onsuble for installation date
\ For Health D¥partment Use Only — Not to be completed by Installer

Dare Insp. Requested: Y /28/(5 Date Insp. Approved: __8/26/15  Inspector__SC
[nspection Data: Pitless adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36 below grade /
Two piece cap installed and attached to casing securely
Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly 34
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8 above finished grade 34
Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter 54

o0t 33 41
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G Bureau of Environmental Health
= 8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Howard County www.hchealth.org
Health Depa]‘tment Facebook: www .facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date - FEBRUARY 27, 2016

August 27, 2015

Homeowner
12446 Watkins Bridge Lane
Clarksville, MD 21029

RE:  Walnut Grove, Lot 84
12446 Watkins Bridge Lane
Building Permit: B14003096
Well Permit: HO-95-0615

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 8/14/20185. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
4/28/2015. The well construction was completed on 3/13/2007. Water samples were collected on
8/14/2015 and 8/26/2015.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 3/13/2007. Results showed a Gross Alpha
level of 1.5 % 0.8 pCV/L and Gross Beta level of 2.7 % 6.9 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target
level of 50pCVL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time
of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations"
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-95-0615. Although
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department
does not guarantee water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance.
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final ‘
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.


http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org

Please contact (410)313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the
state of Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-2010apr] 6.pdf

Appyeying Authority,

Robert Bricker, REHS/R.S., L.E.H.S.
Environmental Sanitarian
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File


http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/documentlWSP-Labs-20



